

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3741 OF 2000

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file Volume-II and impleading party)

Date: 08/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mrs. Jina Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajiv Masodkar, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.4/2000:

It appears that the Goods Transport Labour Board for Greater Bombay was

originally not a party in the writ petition but was subsequently impleaded as the 5th

respondent before the High Court. It is not disputed by learned counsel appearing for

the parties that presence of the Board is vital for the adjudication of this matter

r. I.A. is

having ordered and the Goods Transport Labour Board for Greater Bombay their

d office at 102/103, Steel Chambers, Devji Ratansey Marg, Bombay-400009, is impleade

as a party respondent no.5.

Issue notice to the said impleaded party returnable within three weeks

. Dasti,

in addition, is permitted.

Call the matter after four weeks.

(P.D. BALODI)

(VIJAY

AGGARWAL)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master