

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3741 OF 2000

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking permission to file Volume-II)_

Date: 12/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok H.Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Arun Francis, Adv.

Mr. Sanad Ramakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.B.Masodkar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vija

y Aggarwal)

t Master

Court Master

Cour

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDI

A

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3741 OF 2000

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD. & ANR.
Appellant(s)

...

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
Respondent(s)

...

O R D E R

Heard.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, we dispose of the appeal

with the following direction:-

The Central Advisory Contract Labour Board shall re-consider
the

matter in the light of the report dated 18th August, 1998 of t
he Committee

constituted to go into the question of abolition of the contract
labour in the

establishment of LPG and T.D.U. plants of appellant No. 1- Bharat
Petroleum

Corporation Ltd. If any further data is considered necessary, it shall be open to

the Advisory Board to call for the data from concerned party/parties.

Let the

consideration be done within a period of four months from the date of receipt of our order after granting liberty to the parties to place respective stand.

- 2 -

Till the disposal of the matter afresh, interim order dated 13.7.2000 passed by

this Court shall continue to be operative. By granting this interim protection, it shall not construed as if we have expressed any opinion on the merits of the case.

The notification issued pursuant to earlier decision of the Advisory Board

becomes inconsequential because of this order.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly. No costs.

.....J.

(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(S.H.KAPADIA)

New Delhi,

July 12, 2006.